Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000011471 FILED November 03, 2006 Sec. Of State

R E OUTREACH INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: R E OUTREACH INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 15072 ASHLAND PLACE APT 144D DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33484

The mailing address of the corporation is:

15072 ASHLAND PLACE APT 144D DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33484

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

MINISTRY TO MIDDLE SCHOOL, HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE AGED STUDENTS.TO REACH OUT TO HURTING STUDENTS THROUGH YOUTH EVENTS AND OTHER ACTIVITIES. R E OUTREACH WILL SERVE AS EVANGELISTIC ORIENTED MINISRTY BASED OUT OF LEE COUNTY FLORIDA.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: SELECTED BY AN ANNUAL MEETING

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ROGER ESTARELLAS 15702 ASHLAND PLACE APT 144D DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33484 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: ROGER ESTARELLAS

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ROGER ESTARELLAS 15072 ASHLAND PLACE APT 144D DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484

Incorporator Signature: ROGER ESTARELLAS

N06000011471 FILED November 03, 2006 Sec. Of State Ipoole